total of 25 MW

Procured electrical infrastructure
Hired necessary construction resources
Getting set to break groundDorothy

Target for 2022
is to energize
100 MW

Operational Updates
As of December 31st

13

Sophie
Energized

25 MW

14

Our hashrate continues the ramp to 1 EH/s

Note: Management Estimate
*+/- 30 days

Our Hosting JV
commitment is fulfilled

Remainder of growth
will be Prop Mining
increasing by ~98%

15

A closer look at December
The tornado in Kentucky forced us to shut Sophie down and significantly
reduce operations at Marie for 4 days

All our employees were safe

None of the equipment was impacted

Our team secured and funded the deployment of a 2 MW generator for
wastewater treatment facility in Maryfield

We released our power back to the utility, to improve grid reliability as the
area recovered power

We still managed to bring Sophie up to 25 MW

Marie facility upgrades will scale site to 25 MW by the end of January

16

Impact of Tornado on December site-level economics

Estimate

($ in 000s) Edith Combined
Estimate Tornado Estimate Estimate Tornado Estimate Estimate Pro-Forma
Dec 21 Impact* Pro-Forma Dec 21 Impact* Pro-Forma Dec 21 Dec 21

Revenue (Non-GAAP) $1,181 $185 $1,366 $1,840 $56 $1,895 $222 $3,484
Prop Mining 1,181 185 1,366 1,238 40 1,278 222 2,866
Hosted JV - - - 602 16 618 - 618

Cash Contribution Margin (Non-GAAP) $657 $102 $759 $1,181 $34 $1,215 $164 $2,138
Prop Mining 657 102 759 905 28 933 164 1,856
Hosted JV - - - 276 5 281 - 281

Sophie Marie

Marie excludes pass-through revenue and expenses from Legacy Hosting customers. Electricity/Direct Costs reduced by Marie “Prepaid Lease Cost” August 2021 onward. For more
information on these non-GAAP financial measures, please see the section captioned “Reconciliation of non-GAAP results of operations to the nearest comparable GAAP measures”. To supplement our
consolidated financial statements, which are prepared and presented in accordance with GAAP, we use the following non-GAAP financial measures: non-gaap revenue, contribution margin, cash contribution
margin, adjusted cost of cryptocurrency revenue and adjusted EBITDA contribution. The presentation of this financial information is not intended to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for, or superior